(Rev. 03/01)

**RECC** 

04-12-2002



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) <b>TF</b>	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Royal Blue Papers, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Curtis Papers, Inc.  Internal Address:Suite 222
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  □ Individual(s)  Association  Limited Partnership  Corporation	Street Address: One North Lake Place  City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45249  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership  O Delaware
Assignment	I IAZI Compression Class DUIGWAID
Other Execution Date: March 5, 2001	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,174,174
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L. Internal Address: Attn: Daniel B. Runk, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1400 Provident Tower	8. Deposit account number:
One East Fourth Street	
Ciby Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45203	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	AL 3-27-02
	Date
	Signature  over sheet, attachments, and document:  3  3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/12/2002 TBIAZ1

00000037 1174174

40.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0756**  STATE OF DELIMARE SECRETARY OF STATE: 58 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 03/05/2001 010110121 - 3331857

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ROYAL BLUE PAPERS, INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

....

David Shapiro being the Secretary of Royal Blue Papers, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation bc, and hereby is, amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article One to read as follows:

## ARTICLE ONE

1. The name of the Corporation is Curis Papers, Inc.

051419-0002-08344-3/701-2067727.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0757

1212 894 849Ø P. 6

CT CORPORATION 5Y5

MAR-25-2001 16:58

Royal Blue Papers, Inc. a Delaware corporation

Name: David Shapiro

Its: Secretary

051419-0002-003-44-NY02-2067727.1

**RECORDED: 03/27/2002** 

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0758